

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION Region VII, Central Visayas

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF NEGROS ORIENTAL

www.depednegor.net

November 21, 2019

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 803 s. 2019

CORRIGENDUM TO REGIONAL MEMORANDUM NO. 569 s. 2019

TO: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents
SGOD & CID Chief Education Program Supervisors
Division Education Program Supervisors/ Division Coordinators
Section Heads/ Education Program Specialists
Public School District Supervisors
School Managers
All Others Concerned

- 1. Attached is a copy of the Regional Memorandum No. 0629 s. 2019 stipulating the corrections of the circulated Regional Memorandum No. 569 s. 2019 re: Regional Festival of Talents 2019.
- This office urges all the concerned participants to be familiar with the changes in order to brace for the forthcoming Regional Festival of Talents 2019 on December 1-4, 2019 in Lapu-Lapu City, Cebu.
- 3. For profound details, please refer to the attachments.
- 4. Immediate and widest dissemination of this MEMORANDUM is desired.

For the Schools Division Superintendent:

ADOLF P. AGUILAR

OK-Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Officer In-Charge 9 5

Tel Nos: (035)225-2838 / 225-0667/422-7644 (Division Supt's Office); (035) 225-1622 (CID); (035) 225-1623 (Legal Section); (035)225-6180 (SGOD); (035) 422-7643 (Cash Section), (035) 422-8511 (Planning Section); (035) 225-6987 (Record's Section); (035) 422-5283 (Admin. Section); (035) 422-0267 (Personnel Section); (035) 225-2376 (Guard/Medical/Dental Sections); (035) 225-7012 (Educ. Facilities Section); (035) 225-1640 & (035) 225-1640 (Acct. Budget Section); (035) 422-3921 (Supply Section)



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education CENTRAL VISAYAS REGION

Office of the Regional Director

NOV 1 4 2019 D:11/14/19X

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM NO. 6 2 9 s. 2019

CORRIGENDUM TO REGIONAL MEMORANDUM NO. 569 s. 2019 (2019 Regional Festival of Talents)

To: Schools Division Superintendents

- With reference to Regional Memorandum No. 569 s. 2019 entitled "2019 Regional Festival of Talents" on December 1-4, 2019 to be hosted by the Schools Division of Lapu-Lapu City, the following information are hereby corrected:
 - a. All Schools Divisions are directed to comply the following on or before November 22, 2019:
 - send their final number of participants /delegations for 2019 RFOT through email at reynold.velos@deped.gov.ph
 - create and send a 30-second video presentation (no background music) about the conduct of their DFOT / description of their division or place through the same email address as mentioned above
 - deposit their payment for registration to DEPED TRUST FUND with the account number
 1352-1023-14
 - b. Coaches and contestants are requested to bring water receptacles for drinking and portamats for their sleeping gadgets while blankets and pillows shall be provided by the host division.
 - c. Some billeting quarters and contest venues are changed. Refer to the enclosure.
 - d. Rehearsal / blocking for Bayle will be on December 1, 2019 at 1 o'clock in the afternoon while the showdown shall be on December 2, 2019 at 1 o'clock in the afternoon. Both activities shall be held at the HoopsDome.
 - e. Solidarity of all coaches shall be done on December 2, 2019 at 4 o'clock in the afternoon in the designated venues (to be announced later) except for Pop. Devt. events which will have an orientation of all coaches and contestants on the said date at 1 o'clock in the afternoon at the Crown Regency Hotel, Lapu-Lapu City.
- 2. All other provisions of the said Memorandum shall remain in force.
- 3. Immediate dissemination of, and compliance with this Memorandum is directed.



Enclosure 1

List of Events, Contest Venues and Billeting Quarters

Events	Contest Venues	Billeting Quarters
1. Population Development	Crown Regency	STEC-ES & HS
2. Technolympics	Marigondon NHS	Marigondon ES
3. Tagisan ng Talento	Pusok ES	Pusok ES
4. SPED (Sign Language and Braille)	Pajo NHS	Pajo NHS
5. Musabagah	Basak ES	Basak ES
6. SPFL	Pajo NHS	Pajo NHS
7. Science Processess and Practice On-Site Test for Science, Technology and Mathematics	Babag NHS	Babag NHS
8. Sining Tanghalan		
Bayle and Showdown	Hoops Dome	Babag ES
Folk Dance	LLC Central ES	Babag ES
Likhawitan	Babag NHS/DepEd Bldg.(AM)	Babag NHS
Sineliksik	Babag NHS and HoopsDome (AM)	Babag NHS
Pintahusay	LLC Central ES	Babag NHS
Sulatanghal	Babag NHS	Babag NHS
Direk Ko, Ganap Mo	LLC Central ES	Babag NHS
Himig Bulilit	HoopsDome	Babag NHS